রেজিস্টার্ড নং ডি এ-১



অতিরিক্ত সংখ্যা কর্তৃপক্ষ কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত

বৃহস্পতিবার, আগস্ট ১, ২০১৯

[বেসরকারি ব্যক্তি এবং কর্পোরেশন কর্তৃক অর্থের বিনিময়ে জারীকৃত বিজ্ঞাপন ও নোটিশসমূহ]

Bangladesh Securities and Exchange Commission

NOTIFICATION

Dated : 20 June 2019

No.BSEC/CMRRCD/2009-193/226/Admin/97—Whereas, the Bangladesh Securities and Exchange Commission deems it fit that the consent already accorded by the Commission, or to be accorded by it in future, to the issue of capital in Bangladesh, or public offer of securities for sale shall be subject to certain further conditions in the interest of investors and the capital market;

Now, therefore, in exercise of the power conferred by section 2CC of the Securities and Exchange Ordinance, 1969, (Ordinance No. XVII of 1969), the Commission hereby imposes the following further conditions to the consent already accorded by it, or to be accorded by it in future, to the issue of capital in Bangladesh, or public offer of securities for sale, namely :---

1. Condition for Initial Public Offer (IPO).-

No issuer of a listed security shall utilize more than 1/3 (one-third) of the fund raised through IPO for the purpose of loan repayment.

2. Conditions for Rights Issue.-

(1) No issuer of a listed security shall take decision to issue rights shares within 2 (two) years from the date of publication of prospectus for IPO and before full utilization of fund raised through IPO or previous rights issue or repeat public offer (RPO), as the case may be.

(2) No issuer of a security de-listed from any stock exchange and/or traded through the over-the-counter (OTC), shall take decision to issue rights shares before completion of 03 (three) financial years after the re-listing of its security with any stock exchange.

The Notification No. SEC/CMRRCD/2009-193/164/Admin/58 dated 18 December 2014 is hereby repealed.

This Notification shall have immediate effect.

By order of the Bangladesh Securities and Exchange Commission

Dr. M. KHAIRUL HOSSAIN

Chairman.

মোঃ তারিকুল ইসলাম খান, উপপরিচালক, বাংলাদেশ সরকারী মুদ্রণালয়, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক মুদ্রিত। মোঃ আব্দুল মালেক, উপপরিচালক, বাংলাদেশ ফরম ও প্রকাশনা অফিস, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত। website: www.bgpress.gov.bd